

ASC - FARM CERTIFICATE

Certificate No: ASC-DNV-10000498087 Initial certification date: 03 May 2022

Valid: 03 May 2022 – 02 May 2025

This is to certify that the aquaculture operation of

Salmar ASA, 14042 Kattholmen

Industriveien 51, 7266 Kverva, Norway

has been found to comply with requirements of

AQUACULTURE STEWARDSHIP COUNCIL, SALMON STANDARD VERSION 1.3, JULY 2019

This certificate is valid for the following scope: Production of Atlantic salmon, Salmo salar

Products are authorised to enter an ASC Chain of Custody certification at the point where the fish is moved from the wellboat/live fish carrier and delivered direct to the harvest/processing plant. From this point the ASC Salmon Standard certificate stops and the ASC CoC certificate takes over.

For the full list of products covered, please refer to the ASC database: www.asc-aqua.org/finalfarmaudit

Place and date: Vimercate, 11 May 2022







For the issuing office: DNV Business Assurance Italy SrI

Sabrina Bianchini
Management Representative

The validity of this certificate shall be verified on www.asc-aqua.org/finalfarmauditreports. This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is ASC-certified. Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required ASC claim is clearly stated on invoices and shipping documents. This Certificate remains the property of DNV Business Assurance Norway AS. This certificate and all copies or reproductions of the certificate shall be returned or destroyed on request of DNV Business Assurance Italy S.r.l.. Any changes in the product or process shall immediately be reported to DNV Business Assurance Italy S.r.l.. in order to verify whether this Certificate remains.

Accredited by ASI for certification against voluntary sustainability standards – ASI-ACC-097.

ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance Italy S.r.l., Via Energy Park, 14, 20871 Vimercate (MB), Italy. Tel. 039.68 99 905.

Website: www.dnv.com/assurance